#### 507477761 09/07/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7524653

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name E				
GREGORY ALLEN				05/12/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	RANDO	MWALK, A	RITY				
Street Address:	411 LAF	411 LAFAYETTE STREET					
Internal Address:	6TH FLC	OOR					
City:	NEW YO	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW YO	ORK					
Postal Code:	10003						
Application Number: 1		17903812	903812				
	ΑΤΑ						
	1						
Fax Number:	(	317)638-2	139				
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mai	il address first; if tha				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provided,	the e-mai	il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided; 3	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 317638292 refowler@i	<b>il address first; if tha</b> <b>unsuccessful, it will</b> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle	<b>be sen</b> @magi	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; c r	the e-mains; if that is 317638292 efowler@in MAGINOT	<b><i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE &amp; BECK LL</b>	<b>be sen</b> @magi	t via US	6 Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ne sent to provided; a r N	the e-main ; if that is 317638292 refowler@i MAGINOT ONE INDIA	<b>il address first; if tha</b> <b>unsuccessful, it will</b> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle	<b>be sen</b> @magi	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided; r r M ( S	the e-mail ; if that is 317638292 efowler@i MAGINOT DNE INDIA	<i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE & BECK LL ANA SQUARE	<i>be sen</i> @magi P	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided; r r M ( S	the e-mail ; if that is 317638292 efowler@i MAGINOT DNE INDIA	<b><i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE &amp; BECK LL</b>	<i>be sen</i> @magi P	t via US	6 Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; r C S	the e-mail if that is 317638292 refowler@i MAGINOT ONE INDIA STE 2200 NDIANAP	<i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE & BECK LL ANA SQUARE	<i>be sen</i> @magi P	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; r C S	the e-mail ; if that is 317638292 efowler@i MAGINOT ONE INDIA STE 2200 NDIANAP 2366	<i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE & BECK LL ANA SQUARE OLIS, INDIANA 46204	<i>be sen</i> @magi P	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided; r C S	the e-mail   ; if that is   317638292   refowler@i   MAGINOT   DNE INDIA   STE 2200   NDIANAP   2366   RUS	<i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE & BECK LL ANA SQUARE OLIS, INDIANA 46204 S-0078CON	<i>be sen</i> @magi P	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; r C S	the e-mail if that is 317638292 efowler@i MAGINOT ONE INDIA STE 2200 NDIANAP 2366 RUS /Rus	<i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE & BECK LL ANA SQUARE OLIS, INDIANA 46204 6-0078CON SELL E. FOWLER II	<i>be sen</i> @magi P	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to provided; r ( ( S UMBER:	the e-mail   if that is   317638292   sefowler@i   MAGINOT   DNE INDIA   STE 2200   NDIANAP   2366   RUS   09/0	<i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE & BECK LL ANA SQUARE OLIS, INDIANA 46204 S-0078CON SELL E. FOWLER II SELL E. FOWLER II SELL E. FOWLER II/ 7/2022	<i>be sen</i> @magi P 4	t via US	6 Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Parent-As	the e-mail if that is a17638292 efowler@i MAGINOT ONE INDIA STE 2200 NDIANAP 2366 RUS (RUS 09/0 signment-	<i>I address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 22 maginot.com, msdoyle , MOORE & BECK LL ANA SQUARE OLIS, INDIANA 46204 6-0078CON SELL E. FOWLER II sell E. Fowler II/ 7/2022 pat-50865-631#page1	be sen e@magi P 4 .tif	t via US	6 Mail.	

## 505749042 10/30/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5795855

			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVETANCE:							
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
GREGORY ALLEN				05/12/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	RANDOMWALK ANALYTICS INC., D/B/A/ PAIRITY						
Street Address:	411 LA	FAYE	TTE STREET, 6TH FLOOR				
City:	NEW Y	ORK					
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK					
Postal Code:	10003						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 16668			8668				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		• •	876-7934				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l				
Phone:	312-876-8000						
Email: patent			ts.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.filatov@dentons.com				
•			FONS US LLP (ROMAN TSIBULEVSKIY)				
			BOX 061080				
Address Line 2:	WACKER DRIVE STATION, WILLIS TOWER						
Address Line 4:		CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15258681-0011					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DIANE TATIANA FILATOV				
SIGNATURE:			/Diane Tatiana Filatov/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/30/2019				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=0011US-CON_As	•						
source=0011US-CON_As	signmen	t_exe	cuted#page2.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Gregory Allen**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 100 Jay Street, Apartment 26C, Brooklyn, New York 11201 US; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

# TECHNOLOGIES FOR EVALUATING RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN SOCIAL NETWORKING PROFILES

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 15/595,085 filed 15 May 2017 (the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, **RandomWalk Analytics Inc., d/b/a Pairity**, with a principal place of business at 411 Lafayette Street, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10003 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATIONS, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATIONS and INVENTION and any and all improvements thereto, and in and to the APPLICATIONS and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said APPLICATIONS and the foregoing, and any reissues and re-examination certificates thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said INVENTION or improvements, including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, and in and to any other applications based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that they have the full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATIONS, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATIONS, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

**Gregory Allen** 

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Witness:\_\_\_\_\_ Print Name:\_\_\_\_\_